
NAME PHONE NR EMAIL ADDRESS
Bushlands
Bahati Bush Camp 072 1900 224 info@bahaticaravanpark.co.za
Bonamanzi 083 6340 895 info@bonamanzi.co.za
Bushbaby Lodge 076 9537 063 bushbaby@101fc.nl
Bushlands Game Lodge 035 5620144  bgl@goodersons.co.za
Malala Lodge 087 8022 857
Emdoneni Lodge 035 562 7000 info@emdonenilodge.com
Isinkwe Bush Camp 083 3383 494
Dumazulu Lodge 035 5622260  lodges@goodersons.co.za

Town
Anew Hotel 035 562 4000 hluhluweres@anewhotels.co.za
Hlulala B & B 035 5620722 info@hlulala.co.za
The Fever Tree Guest House 035 5623194 reservations@fevertreeguesthouse.co.za
The Wilds Guest House 082 4419 208 thewildsguesthouse@gmail.com
Amazulu Guest House 074 8824 163 info@anazuluguesthouse.co.za
Country Rose 035 5620151 info@countryrose.co.za
Dinizulu Safaris & Cottages 035 5620025 dinizulusafaris@gmail.com
Amri Air B & B 082 790 4666 amrizululand@gmail.com
Hluzu Guest house 060 593 1125 hluzubookings@gmail.com
Hluhluwe Country Cottages 081 400 0947 enquiries@hluhluwecottages.co.za

Ngweni
Hluhluwe Country Cottages 082 4941 047 enquiries@hluhluwecottages.co.za
Ngweni Farm Cottages 076 7551 330
Zulu Nyala 035 562 0177 reservations@zulunyala.com
Aloe view rock lodge 079 3941 284 info@aloeviewlodge.co.za
Zululand lodge 082 8757 491 res@zululandlodge.co.za
Duiker Game Lodge 082 485 8281 admin@duikergamelodge.co.za

Sunset Plains 082 3405 798 sunsetplains22@gmail.com
Mudhouse Zululand 083 254 5055 hello@mudhouse.co.za

Falsebay
Hluhluwe River Lodge 035 562 0246 info@hluhluwe.co.za
The Lake House 081 417 6666 enquiries@hluhluwecottages.co.za
Lake view cottage on the ridge 076 8995 247 tegandiedericks@gmail.com
Pumusa Bush Camp 083 6055 381 info@pumusacamp.co.za
Falaza Game Park 035 5622319 gm@falaza.co.za
Ezulwini Game Lodge 035 562 7002 info@ezulwini.co.za
Hluhluwe Bush Camp 078 3969 391 info@hluhluwebushcamp.com
Leopard Walk Lodge 035 9400801 reservations@leopardwalklodge.co.za
Fossil Farm Guest House 083 2537 297 art@hilarygrant-currie.co.za
Mkumbi Farm Cottage 083 6501 231 rudidorfling@gmail.com
Sand Forest lodge 079 474 1817 sandforestcottages@gmail.com
Mapita Lodge 063 435 2215 mapitabushlodge@gmail.com
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Kuleni Game Park
Umthiba Bush Lodge 083 4402 861 bookings@umthiba.co.za
Chumbi Bush Lodge 082 5557 152 fabulous.farmliving@gmail.com
Umkhumbi Lodge 083 268 4764 office@umkhumbilodge.co.za
Imani 078 7006 913 info@imanibushhouse.co.za
Khangela 082 5634 422 admin@khangelalodge.co.za
Indulamithi 082 9380 037 sunsetkuleni@telkom.net
Lazuli bush lodge 021-6717729 info@hideawaysafrica.com
Nguni lodge 078 6307 176 info@ngunilodge.africa
Sunset lodge 082 9380 037 sunsetkuleni@telkom.net
Thornwood 083 2313 358 info@thornwood.co.za
Tinswari info@tinswari.co.za
Bushwillow 076 031 4278 bookings@bushwillow.com

Manyoni Reserve
Mavela 072 3476 438 reservations@mavela.co.za
Sensiri Plains Safari Lodge 083 5768 792 travel@sensiri.co.za
Rhino Sands Safari Camp 08 26550 927 info@rhinosands.co.za
Zebra Hills Safari Lodge 082 8920 598 info@zebrahills.com
Bayete Zulu Homestead 035 5958089 reservations@bayetezulu.com
Bayete Zulu Private 035 5958089 reservations@bayetezulu.com
Leopard Mountain Lodge 087 0599 014 book@leopardmountain.co.za
Buffalo Hill Safari Lodge 063 9168 787 info@buffalohill.co.za
African Spirit Game Lodge 082 6421 217 info@africanspiritgamelodge.co.za
Rhino River Lodge 087 0044 025 info@rhinoriverlodge.co.za
Hlekani Homestead 082 5298 989 bookings@hlekani.com

Munyawana / Bayala
Msunduze River Lodge 082 4494 063 msunduzeriverlodge@mweb.co.za
Phinda Mountain 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Phinda Forest lodge 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Phinda Vlei lodge 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Phinda Rock lodge 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Phinda Homestead 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Bayala Homestead 011 8094300 www.andbeyond.com
Bayala Game Lodge 035 562 0498 admin@bayala.co.za
Zuka 035 562 0167 hello@zuka.co.za
Red Ivory / Bushwillow collction 0826043506 info@bushwillow.com
Makhasa private game lodge 035 - 1500609 reservations@makhasa.co.za
Sungulwane 073 6432 890 gm@sungulwane.co.za
Kube Yini 063 7247 488 admin@kubeyini.com
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